

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).2074/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 02/12/2011 in CRLA No.782/2007 of the HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

SHIBURAJ @ SHIBIL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and bail)

Date: 23/03/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM  
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Renjith. B Marar, Adv.  
Mr. Shinoj K. Narayanan, Adv.  
Mrs. Lakshmi N. Kaimal, Adv.  
Mr. Rakesh Taneja, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Counsel for the petitioner confines his arguments to the nature of offence.

In that regard, the evidences of PWs 1 and 31, along with the post mortem report, are relevant for consideration but, unfortunately, those are not on record.

Counsel seeks some time to file the depositions of the two witnesses and the post mortem report.

As prayed, put up after three weeks.

(N.S.K. Kamesh)  
Court Master

(Sneh Bala Mehra)  
Court Master